Incident Date

8/29/2022

8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022

Report Number

RMP22-007601
RMP22-007602
RMP22-007603
RMP22-007604
RMP22-007604
RMP22-007605

RMP22-007606

RMP22-007607
RMP22-007607
RMP22-007608

RMP22-007609
RMP22-007610

RMP22-007611
RMP22-007612

RMP22-007613

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4706 ARBOR DR
4724 ARBOR DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

4001 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3608 WREN LN

3608 WREN LN

3909 JAY LN

3250 MEACHAM RD
3508 MEADOW DR
2205 FULLE ST

3404 MEADOW DR
3508 MEADOW DR
2604 GEORGE ST
2604 GEORGE ST
4400 EUCLID AVE
4716 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD

3315 ALGONQUIN RD
2121 EUCLID AVE
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
1301 MEIJER DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3300 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

CODE 2

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
PUBLIC SERVICE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
FRAUD ACTIVITY
THEFT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PUBLIC SERVICE

HIT AND RUN

911 INFO CALL

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CITATION ISSUED

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

8/31/2022 10:32:51 AM



Incident Date

8/29/2022

8/29/2022
8/29/2022

8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022

8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022

8/29/2022
8/29/2022
8/29/2022

Report Number

RMP22-007614

RMP22-007615

RMP22-007616
RMP22-007617
RMP22-007618
RMP22-007619

RMP22-007620

RMP22-007621

RMP22-007623
RMP22-007624

RMP22-007626
RMP22-007625
RMP22-007627

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3404
PEACOCK LN

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3200 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4664
GETTYSBURG DR

1460 GOLF RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2106 KIRCHOFF RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3909 JAY LN

2260 HICKS RD

5005 NEWPORT DR
1641 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4025 ALGONQUIN RD

HONEYSUCKLE CT/
SMITH ST

2304 EASTMAN ST
2325 HICKS RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 WRONG NUMBER
UNWANTED SUBJECT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 INFO

FRAUD ACTIVITY

PARKING COMPLAINT
HAZARD

ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

CODE 2

EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
STATION REPORT

STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

8/31/2022 10:32:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/29/2022 RMP22-007628 APPROX LOC: W TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/29/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 2400 GOLF RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 2400 GOLF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 RMP22-007629 APPROX LOC: 3903 OWL PREMISES CHECK

DR
8/29/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 RMP22-007630 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022 APPROX LOC:4104 WREN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

LN
8/29/2022 RMP22-007631 APPROX LOC: 3426 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/29/2022 RMP22-007632 APPROX LOC: 3201 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/29/2022 RMP22-007633 4706 ARBOR DR STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022 KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

GROVE RD
8/29/2022 RMP22-007634 4 OLD VALLEY RD FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP

8/29/2022 RMP22-007635 APPROX LOC: TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/29/2022 RMP22-007636 4750 KENILWORTH DR STATION REPORT ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 RMP22-007636 4750 KENILWORTH DR STATION REPORT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/29/2022 RMP22-007637 1301 MEIJER DR CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022 4015 ALGONQUIN RD SPECIAL
8/29/2022 RMP22-007638 APPROX LOC: RAMP TRAFFIC STOP

8/31/2022 10:32:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

8/29/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 RMP22-007639 APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR TRAFFIC STOP
8/29/2022 RMP22-007641 2499 YARROW LN AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022 RMP22-007640 APPROX LOC: 3729 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
8/29/2022 RMP22-007642 2499 YARROW LN AMBULANCE CALL
8/29/2022 ﬁEPROX LOC:3731 WREN WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 RMP22-007643 2503 WILLOW LN HAZARD SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022 LAT: <42.052992> LONG: WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

<-87.999029>
8/29/2022 RMP22-007644 QEPROX LOC: 1166 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP
8/29/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022 2460 CHAS DR AMBULANCE CALL
8/29/2022 RMP22-007645 1766 W ALGONQUIN RD  INTOXICATED DRIVER REPORT WITH ARREST
8/29/2022 RMP22-007646 PARK CT / PARK ST CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022 RMP22-007647 3401 WELLINGTON CT AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022 RMP22-007648 2 WILDWOOD RD RECKLESS DRIVING UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/29/2022 RMP22-007649 4800 KIMBALL HILL DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022 RMP22-007649 4800 KIMBALL HILL DR DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022 4003 RAVEN LN ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
8/29/2022 RMP22-007650 1900 GOLF RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

8/31/2022 10:32:51 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

8/31/2022 10:32:51 AM



