



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2022		4706 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007601	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007602	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007603	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007604	3608 WREN LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007604	3608 WREN LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007605	3909 JAY LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2022		3508 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2022	RMP22-007606	2205 FULLE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022		3404 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2022		3508 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2022	RMP22-007607	2604 GEORGE ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	CITATION ISSUED
8/29/2022	RMP22-007607	2604 GEORGE ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/29/2022	RMP22-007608	4400 EUCLID AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007609	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022	RMP22-007610	3315 ALGONQUIN RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022		2121 EUCLID AVE	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007611	3477 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007612	1301 MEIJER DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007613	3300 KIRCHOFF RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		APPROX LOC:3404 PEACOCK LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007614	3200 KIRCHOFF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007615	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022		APPROX LOC:4664 GETTYSBURG DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007616	1460 GOLF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022	RMP22-007617	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007618	2106 KIRCHOFF RD	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007619	2800 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2022		3909 JAY LN	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007620	2260 HICKS RD	EMPLOYEE MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022		5005 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007621	1641 ALGONQUIN RD	DISORDERLY CONDUCT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2022	RMP22-007623	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/29/2022	RMP22-007624	HONEYSUCKLE CT / SMITH ST	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007626	2304 EASTMAN ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022	RMP22-007625	2325 HICKS RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007627	1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007628</b>	APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		2400 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		2400 GOLF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 ABAN NO RESPONSE</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007629</b>	APPROX LOC: 3903 OWL DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>911 INFO CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007630</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022		APPROX LOC:4104 WREN LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007631</b>	APPROX LOC: 3426 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007632</b>	APPROX LOC: 3201 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007633</b>	4706 ARBOR DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022		KIRCHOFF RD / PLUM GROVE RD	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007634</b>	4 OLD VALLEY RD	<b>FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP</b>	
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007635</b>	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007636</b>	4750 KENILWORTH DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007636</b>	4750 KENILWORTH DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007637</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022		4015 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
8/29/2022	<b>RMP22-007638</b>	APPROX LOC: RAMP	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007639	APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/29/2022	RMP22-007641	2499 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007640	APPROX LOC: 3729 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/29/2022	RMP22-007642	2499 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2022		APPROX LOC:3731 WREN LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007643	2503 WILLOW LN	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022		LAT: <42.052992> LONG: <-87.999029>	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007644	APPROX LOC: 1166 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/29/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/29/2022		2460 CHAS DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/29/2022	RMP22-007645	1766 W ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/29/2022	RMP22-007646	PARK CT / PARK ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007647	3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/29/2022	RMP22-007648	2 WILDWOOD RD	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/29/2022	RMP22-007649	4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022	RMP22-007649	4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/29/2022		4003 RAVEN LN	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
8/29/2022	RMP22-007650	1900 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER